Temperature Range –55 °C to +125 °C
Rated Voltage Range 30 Vdc to 50 Vdc
Capacitance Range 1700 µF to 3200 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%
Leakage Current ≤ 0.002 CV µA, @ 25 °C and 5 mins.
Ripple Current Multipliers
Low Temperature Characteristics Impedance ratio: Z–55 ⁰C ∕ Z+25 ⁰C   @120 Hz ≤3
DC Life Test 5000 h @ rated voltage at 125 °C

Polyester    4.7
Type MLSH 125 °C Hermetic Slimpack, Ultra Long Life, Aluminum Electrolytic
Part Numbering System
MLSH 322 M 030 JK 0 C
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Case Code Insulation Mounting Style
MLSH 322 =3200 µF
222 = 2200 µF
172 = 1700 µF
M=±20% 030  = 30 Vdc
040 = 40 Vdc
050 = 50 Vdc
JK, L=1.5 in.
* other sizes
available
0 = bare can
1 = polyester
 C = two leads
Outline Drawing
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type MLSH 125 °C Hermetic Slimpack, Ultra Long Life, Aluminum Electrolytic
 .50±.01
 1.00±.01
 1.50 MIN  1.50±.02
.015 MAX
Fill Hole Cover
 .50 MAX
0.040DIA 18 AWG LEADS (TYP)
-  Stainless steel case
-  All dimensions are in inches
-  Dimensions are for bare can, non-insulated
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Ratings
ESR max
25 °C (mΩ)
Ripple (A)
Case @ 85°CCap
(µF) Voltage Catalog Part Number
120 Hz 10 kHz 120 Hz 10 kHz
3200
30 Vdc @ 125 °C
36 Vdc @ 105 °C
40 Vdc @ 85 °C
50 Vdc Surge @25 °C
MLSH322M030JK0C 0.103 0.098 6.6 6.8
2200
40 Vdc  @ 125 °C
48 Vdc @ 105 °C
55 Vdc @ 85 °C
    63 Vdc Surge @25 °C
MLSH222M040JK0C 0.105 0.1 6.6 6.8
1700
50 Vdc @ 125 °C
60Vdc @ 105 °C
70Vdc @ 85 °C
75Vdc Surge @25 °C
MLSH172M050JK0C 0.108 0.101 6.6 6.8
Typical Performance Curves
1
10
100
1000
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5
Ex
pe